504312612 04/07/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4359294

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SILVANA PATRICIA MONCAYO	03/31/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC.
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15475582

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)421-5547

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 816-474-6550

Email: leanderson@shb.com

Correspondent Name: SHOOK, HARDY & BACON L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 2555 GRAND BLVD

Address Line 2: IP DEPT

Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64108-2613

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	401525-US-NP/MFCP.270095
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER M. SCHROEDER
SIGNATURE:	/JENNIFER M. SCHROEDER/
DATE SIGNED:	04/07/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=270095_Executed_Assignment_Moncayo#page1.tif source=270095 Executed Assignment Moncayo#page2.tif

PATENT 504312612 REEL: 042214 FRAME: 0691

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

original joint patent app	t inventor of subje dication entitled			
	ASSIGNEE'S legal 2555 Grand Blv associated with REPRESENTATIVES	representatives, of S /d., Kansas City, Customer Number), to insert her	authorizes, and request Shook, Hardy & Bacon L.L.F Missouri 64108, who a 45809 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGA re in parentheses (file I given Applicatio)., re \L :d
			*	
		•	the followir	
			this APPLICATION	`\$
	Application No., f	lling date, and Office	e, wnen known;	
Ø		e following Office " <u>U</u>	given Application No. IS – United States Patent and	Į
behalf of its desirous of a right of prior patents deriv	self and its succe acquiring, the enti ity, in the INVENTI red therefrom, suc ited States, its 1	ssors and assigns (re and exclusive righ ON and the APPLICAT h as continuing appl	nington limited liability com ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to hts, title and interest, inclu TION (and all other applicat lications, in whole or in par foreign countries ("APPL	, and is ding the ions and t, in and
REPRESENTA	TIVES to insert t		requests, ASSIGNEE'S filing date, and Office fter they are known;	
Application !	vo.	Filing Date	Office	
ooraandooraan saaraa ka k				
				
er i i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e				

Page 1 of 2

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Skonokoncorozi	03/31/2017
Inventor's Signature	Date
SILVANA PATRICIA MONCAYO	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)